

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11210/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 01/12/2009 in  
No.55108/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

USHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaya, Adv.

For Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner  
that the sole respondent is already represented.  
Office to verify and proceed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master