

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11210/2010

USHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Dwashesh Bhanka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If no fresh Vakalatnama is filed by the counsel for the
sole respondent within two weeks, the appearance on behalf of
the sole respondent will be ignored.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar