

"

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11210/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in CMWP No.55108/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN JAIN (D)

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

With I.A.No.2 (Appln. for deletion of sole respondent - Chandrabhan Jain
and impleadment of legal representatives - Pradeep, Manoj, Rajesh and Ravi
as R.No.1-4 in the array of parties)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. G.L. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory application is allowed.

Amend the cause title accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master